
 
MHSAA Track & Field Finals 
Lower Peninsula Division 2 Boys 
Houseman Field, Grand Rapids 
June 4, 2011 
 
                                     *** FINAL SCORING *** 
 
   1. East Lansing                       56.00    28. Linden                              7.00 
   2. Chelsea                            48.00    29. Petoskey                            6.00 
   3. Detroit Country Day                40.00    30. Alma                                6.00 
   4. Auburn Hills Avondale              40.00    31. Edwardsburg                         6.00 
   5. Byron Center                       36.00    32. Wayland                             6.00 
   6. Cedar Springs                      33.00    33. Otsego                              6.00 
   7. Mason                              27.00    34. Benton Harbor                       5.00 
   8. Grand Rapids Christian             26.00    35. Belding                             5.00 
   9. Adrian                             24.00    36. Zeeland West                        5.00 
  10. Grand Rapids Catholic Central      23.00    37. South Haven                         4.00 
  11. Allegan                            22.00    38. Corunna                             4.00 
  12. Zeeland East                       19.00    39. Parma Western                       4.00 
  13. Ogemaw Heights                     18.00    40. Williamston                         4.00 
  14. Big Rapids                         18.00    41. Midland Bullock Creek               4.00 
  15. Ferndale                           13.00    42. Imlay City                          4.00 
  16. Hamilton                           13.00    43. Madison Heights Lamphere            3.00 
  17. Haslett                            13.00    44. Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern  3.00 
  18. Fowlerville                        11.00    45. Croswell-Lexington                  3.00 
  19. Holland                            10.00    46. Harper Woods Chandler Park Academy  3.00 
  20. Ionia                              10.00    47. Saginaw Swan Valley                 3.00 
  21. Richland Gull Lake                 10.00    48. Whitehall                           2.00 
  22. Marine City                        10.00    49. Howard City Tri-County              2.00 
  23. Dearborn Divine Child               9.00    50. Freeland                            1.00 
  24. Vicksburg                           9.00    51. St. Clair Shores South Lake         1.00 
  25. Cadillac                            9.00    52. Lake Odessa Lakewood                1.00 
  26. Lansing Sexton                      8.00    53. Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg      1.00 
  27. Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern   7.00    54. Monroe Jefferson                    1.00 
 
 

EVENT RESULTS 
 
 1. DISCUS                    FINAL 
 1.  Derek Sievers(12)      Byron Center                            186'08.00" 
 2.  Anthony Zettel(12)     Ogemaw Heights                          175'04.00" 
 3.  TJ Beelen(11)          Zeeland East                            166'04.00" 
 4.  Ryan Stankey(12)       Byron Center                            163'02.00" 
 5.  Josh Wells(11)         Adrian                                  161'02.00" 
 6.  David Brown(12)        Detroit Country Day                     159'02.00" 
 7.  Hunter Christenson(12) Whitehall                               155'06.00" 
 8.  Cody Lindemulder(12)   Lake Odessa Lakewood                    149'03.00" 
 9.  Zac Lawrence(12)       Battle Creek-Harper Creek               147'06.00" 
10.  Bryan McCullough(12)   Monroe Jefferson                        145'10.00" 
11.  Cole Woods(11)         Alma                                    143'09.00" 
12.  Scott Ketcham(12)      St. Johns                               142'10.00" 
13.  Tray, michael Mahon(11)Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg          142'06.00" 
14.  Patrick Goebel(11)     Richland Gull Lake                      139'10.00" 
15.  Marqwan Sanders(12)    Muskegon Orchard View                   138'02.00" 
16.  Antonio Colley(12)     St. Clair Shores South Lake             135'00.00" 
17.  Michael Jorde(11)      Croswell-Lexington                      132'11.00" 
18.  Derek Ash(11)          Cedar Springs                           132'03.00" 
19.  Colton Schmaltz(12)    Caro                                    131'03.00" 
20.  Paul Baker(11)         Zeeland East                            125'05.00" 
21.  Matt Woodhouse(12)     Warren Woods Tower                      121'02.00" 
22.  Kyle Fisher(12)        Linden                                  104'08.00" 



 

 
 2. SHOT PUT                  FINAL 
 1.  Anthony Zettel(12)     Ogemaw Heights                           61'08.00" 
                                                          ** Div. 2 Record! ** 
 2.  Riley Norman(10)       Cadillac                                 58'09.50" 
 3.  Derek Sievers(12)      Byron Center                             57'04.00" 
 4.  Tj Beelen(11)          Zeeland East                             55'06.50" 
 5.  Jalen Schlachter(12)   Corunna                                  52'06.75" 
 6.  Adam Coon              Fowlerville                              52'02.00" 
 7.  Xavier Gonzalez(10)    Adrian                                   51'08.25" 
 8.  Chad Burnside(11)      Byron Center                             51'04.00" 
 9.  Ryan Stankey(12)       Byron Center                             51'03.25" 
10.  Josh Robbins(12)       Coldwater                                51'02.50" 
11.  Drake Miller(11)       Sturgis                                  50'00.00" 
12.  Patrick Goebel(11)     Richland Gull Lake                       49'11.00" 
13.  DeShawn Lee(12)        Marysville                               49'02.50" 
14.  Zach Taylor(12)        Newaygo                                  48'11.00" 
15.  David Brown(12)        Detroit Country Day                      48'08.50" 
16.  Scott Ketcham(12)      St. Johns                                48'04.50" 
17.  Josh Wells(11)         Adrian                                   47'05.25" 
18.  Brandon Allen(12)      Ferndale                                 47'04.50" 
19.  Robert Kelly           Harper Woods Chandler Park Academy       47'03.00" 
20.  Matt Kolean(10)        Hamilton                                 47'00.75" 
21.  Kennethe Sanders(12)   Otisville LakeVille                      46'02.00" 
22.  Cody Steeby(12)        Coldwater                                44'10.75" 
23.  Erron Boykin(12)       Clintondale                              44'06.50" 
24.  Kyle Fisher(12)        Linden                                   42'09.50" 
25.  Tyler Schauer(12)      Byron Center                             40'06.50" 
 
 3. HIGH JUMP                 FINAL 
 1.  Dartis Willis(12)      Detroit Country Day                       6'11.00" 
                                                          ** Div. 2 Record! ** 
 2.  Aaron Daugherty(12)    Big Rapids                                6'06.02" 
 3.  Corey Starkey          Petoskey                                  6'06.01" 
 4.  Ryan Brancheau(12)     Auburn Hills Avondale                     6'06.00" 
 5.  Efe Scott-Emuakpor     East Lansing                              6'05.01" 
 6.  David Barks            Harper Woods Chandler Park Academy        6'05.00" 
 7.  Gary Jones(10)         Allegan                                   6'04.02" 
 8.  Sidney Jackson(12)     St. Clair Shores South Lake               6'04.01" 
 9.  Lamont Dick            South Haven                               6'04.00" 
10.  Louie Lamberti         Petoskey                                  6'02.00" 
11.  Zack Whatcott(11)      Lapeer East                               6'02.00" 
12.  Mitch Huisman(12)      Grand Rapids South Christian              6'02.00" 
13.  Joe Gaiser(11)         Zeeland West                              6'02.00" 
14.  Cameron Hill(12)       Coopersville                              6'02.00" 
15.  Jalen Reid(12)         Ferndale                                  6'02.00" 
16.  Vasse Norfork(11)      Adrian                                    5'11.00" 
17.  Chris Wright(12)       Carleton Airport                          5'11.00" 
18.  Nathan Verdun(12)      Dearborn Heights Annapolis                5'11.00" 
19.  Ian Way(12)            Mason                                     5'11.00" 
20.  Dravon Beverly(11)     Saginaw                                   5'11.00" 
21.  Dillon Carr(12)        Alma                                      5'11.00" 
22.  Josh Brand(SO)          Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern       5'11.00" 
23.  Josh Carter            South Haven                               5'11.00" 
24.  Demarcus Leak(10)      Paw Paw                                   5'11.00" 
25.  Matt VanDyk(11)        Imlay City                                5'11.00" 
26.  Tanin Eckhoff(10)      Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg            5'11.00" 
27.  Cody Lindemulder(12)   Lake Odessa Lakewood                      5'11.00" 
28.  Josh Delaney(12)       Haslett                                   5'11.00" 



 

 4. POLE VAULT                FINAL 
 1.  Jaime Salisbury(JR)    Marine City                              15'03.00" 
 2.  AJ Olszewski           Cedar Springs                            14'09.00" 
 3.  Trey Hornberger(12)    Mason                                    14'06.00" 
 4.  Cory Miller(11)        Adrian                                   14'03.05" 
 5.  Branden Diplock(12)    Imlay City                               14'03.04" 
 6.  Tyler Keelen(12)       Zeeland East                             14'03.03" 
 7.  Justin Spisz           Fowlerville                              14'03.02" 
 8.  Matt Raymond(12)       Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg           13'09.01" 
 9.  Chris Whiting(12)      Lapeer East                              13'09.00" 
10.  Luke Wernette(12)      Remus Chippewa Hills                     13'03.00" 
11.  Kevin Allswede         East Lansing                             13'03.00" 
12.  Eric Root(12)          Plainwell                                13'03.00" 
13.  Colton Arnett(11)      Adrian                                   13'03.00" 
14.  Cody Deruischer(12)    Sparta                                   13'03.00" 
15.  Sean Wren(12)          Mason                                    13'03.00" 
16.  Matthew Pierik(12)     Warren Woods Tower                       12'09.00" 
17.  Gabe Stephanovich       Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern      12'09.00" 
18.  Devin Cole             Parma Western                            12'09.00" 
19.  Sean Denny(12)         St. Clair                                12'09.00" 
20.  Juji Kipker(12)        Three Rivers                             12'09.00" 
21.  Zack Sutton(11)        Muskegon Orchard View                    12'09.00" 
22.  Cole Radenbaugh(12)    St. Joseph                               12'09.00" 
23.  Jacob Comer(10)        Hastings                                 12'09.00" 
24.  Nick Thomas(12)        Edwardsburg                              12'03.00" 
25.  Aaron Hodges(10)       Cadillac                                 11'09.00" 
 
 5. LONG JUMP                 FINAL              
 1.  Aaron Daugherty(12)    Big Rapids                               23'07.50" 
             ** Div. 2 Record! ** 
 2.  Corey Willis(10)       Holland                                  23'00.00" 
 3.  Dartis Willis(12)      Detroit Country Day                      22'02.25" 
 4.  Trevon Salter(12)      Auburn Hills Avondale                    22'01.25" 
 5.  Brad Horling(12)       Zeeland East                             21'10.50" 
 6.  Gary Jones(10)         Allegan                                  21'10.25" 
 7.  Jaylin Staten          Grand Rapids Christian                   21'07.50" 
 8.  Hank Porter(11)        Cedar Springs                            21'07.25" 
 9.  Alvin Johnson(12)      Dearborn Heights Robichaud               21'06.25" 
10.  Demarcus Leak(10)      Paw Paw                                  21'06.00" 
11.  Deontae Mason          Harper Woods Chandler Park Academy       20'09.75" 
12.  Tim Kulang             East Lansing                             20'09.50" 
13.  Dequan Chambers(12)    Milan                                    20'08.25" 
14.  Jalen Reid(12)         Ferndale                                 20'06.25" 
15.  Ian Way(12)            Mason                                    20'05.50" 
16.  Montel Smith(12)       Lansing Waverly                          20'05.00" 
17.  Tyler Sherman(12)      Dewitt                                   20'04.00" 
18.T Raymone Taylor(12)     Clintondale                              20'03.25" 
  .T Devlin Bell            East Lansing                             20'03.25" 
20.  Payton Wheeler         Parma Western                            20'01.25" 
21.  Justin Armstead(12)    Croswell-Lexington                       19'00.50" 
22.  Troy Wykowski(12)      Algonac                                  18'10.75" 
 
 6. 100 METER DASH           PRELIM  1           
 1.  Marcus Samuels         Riverview                                    11.20 
 2.  Jamarius McTear(12)    Ferndale                                     11.24 
 3.  John Grace(11)         Saginaw Swan Valley                          11.42 
 4.  Anthony Scarcelli(JR)  Marine City                                  11.48 
 5.  Shaquille Couch(12)    Milan                                        11.64 
 6.  Anthony Vanover        Parma Western                                11.67 
 7.  Bryce Richards(11)     Eaton Rapids                                 11.76 
 8.  Dillon Holtz(12)       Marshall                                     12.32 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
 1.  Bronson Hill(12)       Grand Rapids Catholic Central                11.09 
 2.  Berkely Edwards(10)    Chelsea                                      11.16 
 3.  Ryan Parminter(12)     Newaygo                                      11.29 
 4.  Desmond Lowe(11)       New Boston Huron                             11.35 
 5.  Larry Tran(12)         Holland                                      11.58 



 6.  Travis Dadow(12)       Battle Creek-Harper Creek                    11.59 
 7.  Ben Hinamanu(12)       Mason                                        11.60 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 1.  Codie Nolan(11)        Adrian                                       11.09 
 2.  Connor Vanderhyde(11)  Howard City Tri-County                       11.18 
 3.  Josh Coenen(12)        Hastings                                     11.33 
 4.  John Mrosewski(10)     Three Rivers                                 11.34 
 5.  Josh Fallowfield       Mt. Morris                                   11.36 
 6.  Cicone Palmore(11)     Niles                                        11.61 
 7.  Tyler Bradshaw(12)     Alma                                         11.63 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
 1.  John Hill(11)          Detroit Country Day                          10.95 
 2.  Jeshurun Washington(12)Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            11.22 
 3.  Trae Hill(10)          Gaylord                                      11.23 
 4.  Henry Pettway          East Lansing                                 11.25 
 5.  Alex Hemry(12)         Cedar Springs                                11.37 
 6.  Willie Cornelius(12)   Benton Harbor                                11.66 
 7.  Austin Adams(12)       Dowagiac                                     11.87 
 
                             PRELIM  5           
 1.  Ted Parcher(9 )        Linden                                       11.09 
 2.  Craig Hillstead(11)    Plainwell                                    11.11 
 3.  Justin Currie(12)      Big Rapids                                   11.18 
 4.  Brad Parsons(10)       Dewitt                                       11.31 
 5.  Ross Ebels(11)         Zeeland East                                 11.34 
 6.  Chris Norris(11)       Detroit Renaissance                          11.39 
 7.  Austin Otterbridge(10) Grand Rapids Creston                         11.55 
 
                             PRELIM  6           
 1.  Willie Sawyer          Grand Rapids Christian                       11.07 
 2.  Daizoun Oliver(10)     Melvindale                                   11.08 
 3.  James Henderson(10)    Midland Bullock Creek                        11.13 
 4.  Nicholas Sweet(12)     Goodrich                                     11.31 
 5.  Eric Jones(12)         Grand Rapids Creston                         11.46 
 6.  Brett Schemansky(10)   Yale                                         11.56 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 1.  John Hill(11)          Detroit Country Day                          10.81 
 2.  Codie Nolan(11)        Adrian                                       10.90 
 3.  Ted Parcher(9 )        Linden                                       10.96 
 4.  James Henderson(10)    Midland Bullock Creek                        10.98 
 5.  Berkely Edwards(10)    Chelsea                                      10.99 
 6.  Craig Hillstead(11)    Plainwell                                    11.16 
 7.  Henry Pettway          East Lansing                                 11.29 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 1.  Bronson Hill(12)       Grand Rapids Catholic Central                11.03 
 2.  Willie Sawyer          Grand Rapids Christian                       11.06 
 3.  Jeshurun Washington(12)Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            11.07 
 4.  Connor Vanderhyde(11)  Howard City Tri-County                       11.11 
 5.  Daizoun Oliver(10)     Melvindale                                   11.21 
 6.  Justin Currie(12)      Big Rapids                                   11.22 
 7.  Trae Hill(10)          Gaylord                                      11.26 
 8.  Marcus Samuels         Riverview                                    11.30 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  John Hill(11)          Detroit Country Day                          10.79 
 2.T Ted Parcher(9 )        Linden                                       10.80 
  .T Bronson Hill(12)       Grand Rapids Catholic Central                10.80 
 4.  Codie Nolan(11)        Adrian                                       11.00 
 5.  James Henderson(10)    Midland Bullock Creek                        11.05 
 6.  Willie Sawyer          Grand Rapids Christian                       11.07 
 7.  Connor Vanderhyde(11)  Howard City Tri-County                       11.16 
 8.  Jeshurun Washington(12)Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern            11.22 
 
 



 

 7. 110M HURDLES             PRELIM  1           
 1.  Justin Balczak(12)     Cedar Springs                                14.92 
 2.  Jacob Sterling(12)     Monroe Jefferson                             15.28 
 3.  Chaz Bradshaw(11)      Alma                                         15.31 
 4.  Joey Davis(11)         Algonac                                      15.49 
 5.  Zac Bassler(12)        Battle Creek-Harper Creek                    15.56 
 6.  Zack Whatcott(11)      Lapeer East                                  16.09 
 7.  Corey Starkey          Petoskey                                     16.19 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
 1.  Kaleb Radke(12)        Allegan                                      15.26 
 2.  Jamal Hunt(12)         Three Rivers                                 15.71 
 3.  Vincent Veldink(12)    Wyoming Park                                 15.84 
 4.  Ranga Mutatu           Haslett                                      15.85 
 5.  Sherrard Jackson(11)   Melvindale                                   16.14 
 6.  Mitch Hession(10)      Zeeland West                                 16.87 
 7.  Jacob Comer(10)        Hastings                                     20.12 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 1.  Sean Wren(12)          Mason                                        14.84 
 2.  Corey Willis(10)       Holland                                      15.10 
 3.  Austin Hornik(10)      Hamilton                                     15.35 
 4.  Michael Prins(12)      Grand Rapids Catholic Central                15.44 
 5.  Nathan Hood(12)        Ferndale                                     15.67 
 6.  Kyle Garner(12)        Richland Gull Lake                           15.73 
 7.  Ronnie Trower(12)      Ogemaw Heights                               15.94 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
 1.  Gavin Midlam           East Lansing                                 15.07 
 2.  Mason Borders(12)      Chelsea                                      15.17 
 3.  Austin Loewen(10)      Williamston                                  15.24 
 4.  Tom White              Ionia                                        15.43 
 5.  Raheem Franklin(11)    Benton Harbor                                15.75 
 6.  Julian Neloms(11)      Clintondale                                  16.68 
 7.  Greg Hall(11)          Edwardsburg                                  21.54 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 1.  Corey Willis(10)       Holland                                      14.564 
 2.  Sean Wren(12)          Mason                                        14.568 
 3.  Kaleb Radke(12)        Allegan                                      14.64 
 4.  Austin Loewen(10)      Williamston                                  14.68 
 5.  Ranga Mutatu           Haslett                                      15.50 
 6.  Vincent Veldink(12)    Wyoming Park                                 15.57 
 7.  Tom White              Ionia                                        15.73 
 8.  Jamal Hunt(12)         Three Rivers                                 15.83 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 1.  Justin Balczak(12)     Cedar Springs                                14.49 
 2.  Chaz Bradshaw(11)      Alma                                         14.50 
 3.  Mason Borders(12)      Chelsea                                      14.58 
 4.  Jacob Sterling(12)     Monroe Jefferson                             14.75 
 5.  Austin Hornik(10)      Hamilton                                     14.98 
 6.  Gavin Midlam           East Lansing                                 15.25 
 7.  Michael Prins(12)      Grand Rapids Catholic Central                15.36 
 8.  Joey Davis(11)         Algonac                                      15.78 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Justin Balczak(12)     Cedar Springs                                14.19 
 2.  Sean Wren(12)          Mason                                        14.49 
 3.  Chaz Bradshaw(11)      Alma                                         14.50 
 4.  Mason Borders(12)      Chelsea                                      14.54 
 5.  Austin Loewen(10)      Williamston                                  14.55 
 6.  Kaleb Radke(12)        Allegan                                      14.62 
 7.  Corey Willis(10)       Holland                                      14.88 
 8.  Jacob Sterling(12)     Monroe Jefferson                             15.12 
 
 



 

 8. 200 METER DASH           PRELIM  1           
 1.  Gary Jones(10)         Allegan                                      22.71 
 2.  Kaiman White(12)       Ferndale                                     22.77 
 3.  Zak Haines(11)         Vicksburg                                    23.08 
 4.  Alex Hemry(12)         Cedar Springs                                23.10 
 5.  Jason Parnell(12)      Byron Center                                 23.15 
 
                             PRELIM  2           
 1.  Bronson Hill(12)       Grand Rapids Catholic Central                22.80 
 2.  Colt Nieuwenhuis(12)   Wayland                                      22.87 
 3.  Codie Nolan(11)        Adrian                                       22.90 
 4.  Bobby Neal(10)         Detroit Crockett                             23.13 
 5.  Anthony Goodman(11)    Lansing Sexton                               23.22 
 6.  Eric Jones(12)         Grand Rapids Creston                         23.51 
 7.  Kyle Pelath(10)        Algonac                                      24.36 
 
                             PRELIM  3           
 1.  Willie Sawyer          Grand Rapids Christian                       22.56 
 2.  Kendall Jackson(11)    Lansing Sexton                               22.58 
 3.  Caprice Thomas         South Haven                                  22.71 
 4.  Tyler Bradshaw(12)     Alma                                         23.05 
 5.  Jake Kelley(12)        Tecumseh                                     23.07 
 6.  Nicholas Sweet(12)     Goodrich                                     23.14 
 7.  Spencer Maniece(12)    St. Clair Shores South Lake                  23.55 
 
                             PRELIM  4           
 1.  Lawrence Collins       East Lansing                                 23.00 
 2.  Nate Thompson          Grand Rapids Christian                       23.06 
 3.  Roger Krum(11)         Sparta                                       23.10 
 4.  Tyler Hewett(SR)       Cadillac                                     23.24 
 5.  Alex Randall(12)       Hastings                                     23.81 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  1           
 1.  Willie Sawyer          Grand Rapids Christian                       22.55 
 2.  Caprice Thomas         South Haven                                  22.56 
 3.  Kendall Jackson(11)    Lansing Sexton                               22.71 
 4.  Nate Thompson          Grand Rapids Christian                       22.73 
 5.  Lawrence Collins       East Lansing                                 22.89 
 6.  Tyler Hewett(SR)       Cadillac                                     22.91 
 7.  Roger Krum(11)         Sparta                                       22.98 
 8.  Tyler Bradshaw(12)     Alma                                         23.39 
 
                         SEMI-FINAL  2           
 1.  Codie Nolan(11)        Adrian                                       22.29 
 2.  Kaiman White(12)       Ferndale                                     22.34 
 3.  Gary Jones(10)         Allegan                                      22.40 
 4.  Bronson Hill(12)       Grand Rapids Catholic Central                22.43 
 5.  Alex Hemry(12)         Cedar Springs                                22.85 
 6.  Colt Nieuwenhuis(12)   Wayland                                      22.95 
 7.  Bobby Neal(10)         Detroit Crockett                             22.97 
 8.  Zak Haines(11)         Vicksburg                                    23.15 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Gary Jones(10)         Allegan                                      22.09 
 2.  Bronson Hill(12)       Grand Rapids Catholic Central                22.14 
 3.  Willie Sawyer          Grand Rapids Christian                       22.34 
 4.  Codie Nolan(11)        Adrian                                       22.51 
 5.  Caprice Thomas         South Haven                                  22.52 
 6.  Kendall Jackson(11)    Lansing Sexton                               22.55 
 7.  Kaiman White(12)       Ferndale                                     22.58 
 
 9. 300M INTERM. HURDLES FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Jalin Howard(12)       St. Clair Shores South Lake                  42.72 
 2.  Sherrard Jackson(11)   Melvindale                                   43.94 
 



                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Raheem Franklin(11)    Benton Harbor                                39.38 
 2.  Hassan Fadel(12)       Detroit Country Day                          39.80 
 3.  Anthony Scarcelli(JR)  Marine City                                  40.92 
 4.  Chaz Bradshaw(11)      Alma                                         41.09 
 5.  Connor Bauserman(10)   Battle Creek-Harper Creek                    41.93 
 6.  Lee Bailey(12)         Detroit Country Day                          42.26 
 7.  Kevin Silverthorn(12)  Yale                                         42.35 
 8.  Connor McEvoy(10)      Essexville Garber                            42.56 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Austin Hornik(10)      Hamilton                                     39.39 
 2.  Sean Wren(12)          Mason                                        39.46 
 3.  Michael Prins(12)      Grand Rapids Catholic Central                40.20 
 4.  Mason Friend(12)       Marshall                                     40.51 
 5.  Justin Hunter-Smith(10)Muskegon Orchard View                        42.29 
 6.  Derrek Williams(12)    Carleton Airport                             45.27 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 1.  Mason Borders(12)      Chelsea                                      38.14 
 2.  Justin Balczak(12)     Cedar Springs                                38.25 
 3.  Gavin Midlam           East Lansing                                 39.02 
 4.  Ranga Mutatu           Haslett                                      39.55 
 5.  Jacob Sterling(12)     Monroe Jefferson                             39.82 
 6.  Jamal Hunt(12)         Three Rivers                                 41.17 
 7.  Kaleb Radke(12)        Allegan                                      41.32 
 8.  Kyle Garner(12)        Richland Gull Lake                           41.55 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Mason Borders(12)      Chelsea                                      38.14 
 2.  Justin Balczak(12)     Cedar Springs                                38.25 
 3.  Gavin Midlam           East Lansing                                 39.02 
 4.  Raheem Franklin(11)    Benton Harbor                                39.38 
 5.  Austin Hornik(10)      Hamilton                                     39.39 
 6.  Sean Wren(12)          Mason                                        39.46 
 7.  Ranga Mutatu           Haslett                                      39.55 
 8.  Hassan Fadel(12)       Detroit Country Day                          39.80 
 9.  Jacob Sterling(12)     Monroe Jefferson                             39.82 
10.  Michael Prins(12)      Grand Rapids Catholic Central                40.20 
11.  Mason Friend(12)       Marshall                                     40.51 
12.  Anthony Scarcelli(JR)  Marine City                                  40.92 
13.  Chaz Bradshaw(11)      Alma                                         41.09 
14.  Jamal Hunt(12)         Three Rivers                                 41.17 
15.  Kaleb Radke(12)        Allegan                                      41.32 
16.  Kyle Garner(12)        Richland Gull Lake                           41.55 
17.  Connor Bauserman(10)   Battle Creek-Harper Creek                    41.93 
18.  Lee Bailey(12)         Detroit Country Day                          42.26 
19.  Justin Hunter-Smith(10)Muskegon Orchard View                        42.29 
20.  Kevin Silverthorn(12)  Yale                                         42.35 
21.  Connor McEvoy(10)      Essexville Garber                            42.56 
22.  Jalin Howard(12)       St. Clair Shores South Lake                  42.72 
23.  Sherrard Jackson(11)   Melvindale                                   43.94 
24.  Derrek Williams(12)    Carleton Airport                             45.27 
 
 
10. 400 METER DASH       FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Brendan Bell(12)       Freeland                                     51.56 
 2.  Sidney Jackson(12)     St. Clair Shores South Lake                  51.76 
 3.  Cody Morris(11)        Gaylord                                      51.85 
 4.  James White(11)        Detroit Crockett                             51.93 
 5.  Caleb Sundblad(12)     Caro                                         52.00 
 6.  Christian Stratton(12) Zeeland East                                 52.24 
 7.  Hunter Thane(11)       Caro                                         54.75 
 



                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Dan Pung(12)           Zeeland West                                 49.83 
 2.  Jacob Lampman          Haslett                                      50.55 
 3.  Max Teune(12)          Grand Rapids South Christian                 51.36 
 4.  Mike Butler(12)        Romulus                                      51.70 
 5.  Jesse Storey(12)       Vicksburg                                    51.81 
 6.  Jay Churchwell(SR)      Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern          52.47 
 7.  Quintin Irby(11)       Niles                                        52.57 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Trevon Salter(12)      Auburn Hills Avondale                        48.70 
 2.  Dan Tyler              East Lansing                                 49.12 
 3.  Colt Nieuwenhuis(12)   Wayland                                      49.27 
 4.  Ray Bordeaux(12)       Belding                                      49.33 
 5.  Lawrence Collins       East Lansing                                 49.79 
 6.  Aaron Mcguire(12)      Vicksburg                                    50.62 
 7.  Jason Parnell(12)      Byron Center                                 51.14 
 8.  Jamael McTear(12)      Ferndale                                     54.40 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Trevon Salter(12)      Auburn Hills Avondale                        48.70 
 2.  Dan Tyler              East Lansing                                 49.12 
 3.  Colt Nieuwenhuis(12)   Wayland                                      49.27 
 4.  Ray Bordeaux(12)       Belding                                      49.33 
 5.  Lawrence Collins       East Lansing                                 49.79 
 6.  Dan Pung(12)           Zeeland West                                 49.83 
 7.  Jacob Lampman          Haslett                                      50.55 
 8.  Aaron Mcguire(12)      Vicksburg                                    50.62 
 9.  Jason Parnell(12)      Byron Center                                 51.14 
10.  Max Teune(12)          Grand Rapids South Christian                 51.36 
11.  Brendan Bell(12)       Freeland                                     51.56 
12.  Mike Butler(12)        Romulus                                      51.70 
13.  Sidney Jackson(12)     St. Clair Shores South Lake                  51.76 
14.  Jesse Storey(12)       Vicksburg                                    51.81 
15.  Cody Morris(11)        Gaylord                                      51.85 
16.  James White(11)        Detroit Crockett                             51.93 
17.  Caleb Sundblad(12)     Caro                                         52.00 
18.  Christian Stratton(12) Zeeland East                                 52.24 
19.  Jay Churchwell(SR)      Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern          52.47 
20.  Quintin Irby(11)       Niles                                        52.57 
21.  Jamael McTear(12)      Ferndale                                     54.40 
22.  Hunter Thane(11)       Caro                                         54.75 
 
 
11. 800 METER RUN        FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Wuoi Mach              Grand Rapids Christian                     1:57.59 
 2.  Nathan Chapman(11)     Auburn Hills Avondale                      1:58.23 
 3.  Christian Martain(10)  Dearborn Divine Child                      1:59.30 
 4.  Pat Season(12)         Goodrich                                   1:59.88 
 5.  Jesus Alvarado(12)     Grand Rapids Creston                       2:00.86 
 6.  Kotaro Mitsuhashi(12)  Detroit Country Day                        2:01.29 
 7.  Rick Perez(10)         Adrian                                     2:02.39 
 8.  James Sirr             St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                2:02.85 
 9.  Grant Smith(12)        Williamston                                2:04.34 
10.  Marcus Barnett(10)     St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                2:05.84 
11.  Jake Gilman(12)        Sparta                                     2:08.59 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Nick Wharry            Ionia                                      1:56.39 
 2.  Timothy Simon(12)      Richland Gull Lake                         1:56.45 
 3.  Josh Clark(11)         Edwardsburg                                1:57.39 
 4.  Trevor Brinn(12)       Otsego                                     1:57.47 
 5.  George O'Connor(11)    Croswell-Lexington                         1:57.67 
 6.  Jordan Ealy(12)        Allegan                                    1:57.74 
 7.  Josh Belt(Jr)          Cadillac                                   1:57.97 
 8.  Evan Stevenson(12)     Caro                                       1:58.27 
 9.  Corry Daoust(12)       Paw Paw                                    1:59.34 
10.  Thomas Zahrt(11)       Richland Gull Lake                         1:59.42 
11.  Nate Fischer(10)       Gaylord                                    2:00.02 
12.  Jeff Sattler(12)       Byron Center                               2:01.44 



                              FINAL              
 1.  Nick Wharry            Ionia                                      1:56.39 
 2.  Timothy Simon(12)      Richland Gull Lake                         1:56.45 
 3.  Josh Clark(11)         Edwardsburg                                1:57.39 
 4.  Trevor Brinn(12)       Otsego                                     1:57.47 
 5.  Wuoi Mach              Grand Rapids Christian                     1:57.59 
 6.  George O'Connor(11)    Croswell-Lexington                         1:57.67 
 7.  Jordan Ealy(12)        Allegan                                    1:57.74 
 8.  Josh Belt(Jr)          Cadillac                                   1:57.97 
 9.  Nathan Chapman(11)     Auburn Hills Avondale                      1:58.23 
10.  Evan Stevenson(12)     Caro                                       1:58.27 
11.  Christian Martain(10)  Dearborn Divine Child                      1:59.30 
12.  Corry Daoust(12)       Paw Paw                                    1:59.34 
13.  Thomas Zahrt(11)       Richland Gull Lake                         1:59.42 
14.  Pat Season(12)         Goodrich                                   1:59.88 
15.  Nate Fischer(10)       Gaylord                                    2:00.02 
16.  Jesus Alvarado(12)     Grand Rapids Creston                       2:00.86 
17.  Kotaro Mitsuhashi(12)  Detroit Country Day                        2:01.29 
18.  Jeff Sattler(12)       Byron Center                               2:01.44 
19.  Rick Perez(10)         Adrian                                     2:02.39 
20.  James Sirr             St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                2:02.85 
21.  Grant Smith(12)        Williamston                                2:04.34 
22.  Marcus Barnett(10)     St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                2:05.84 
23.  Jake Gilman(12)        Sparta                                     2:08.59 
 
 
12. 1600 METER RUN       FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Brennan Shafer(10)     St. Clair                                  4:27.64 
 2.  Ike Fink(11)           Milan                                      4:28.96 
 3.  Nate Trejo-Tate(12)    Freeland                                   4:31.43 
 4.  James Sirr             St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                4:32.33 
 5.  Kenny Wherry(10)       Eaton Rapids                               4:35.00 
 6.  Andre Otte             Grand Rapids Christian                     4:36.75 
 7.  Cas Wanczyk            Fowlerville                                4:39.72 
 8.  Troy Kauffman(10)      Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                    4:40.10 
 9.  Chris Gantt(11)        Dowagiac                                   4:42.09 
10.  Malik Dorris(12)       Romulus                                    4:44.48 
11.  Jared Bratley(11)      Bloomfield Hills Andover                   4:47.90 
12.  Joe Crachiola(12)      St. Clair Shores South Lake                5:03.06 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Jeff Sattler(12)       Byron Center                               4:18.18 
 2.  August Pappas(12)      Chelsea                                    4:18.69 
 3.  Spencer Ferris(12)     Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          4:19.08 
 4.  Bryce Bradley(12)      Chelsea                                    4:19.36 
 5.  Connor Mora(10)        Cedar Springs                              4:20.33 
 6.  Rick Perez(10)         Adrian                                     4:20.83 
 7.  Brad Mesbergen(11)     Zeeland West                               4:22.75 
 8.  Matt Rouwhorst(11)     Hamilton                                   4:24.59 
 9.  Nicholas Soter(11)     Dearborn Divine Child                      4:25.65 
10.  Ben Ruff(11)           Goodrich                                   4:27.48 
11.  Robbie Glew            East Lansing                               4:28.73 
12.  Calvin Nitz(12)        Zeeland East                               4:31.78 
13.  Dustin Bremmel(11)     Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg             4:32.60 
14.  Clark Ruiz(10)         Big Rapids                                 4:35.68 
15.  Eric Veldkamp          Grand Rapids Christian                     4:41.46 
16.  Mitch Tiethoff(11)     Zeeland East                               4:46.43 
 



 

                              FINAL              
 1.  Jeff Sattler(12)       Byron Center                               4:18.18 
 2.  August Pappas(12)      Chelsea                                    4:18.69 
 3.  Spencer Ferris(12)     Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern          4:19.08 
 4.  Bryce Bradley(12)      Chelsea                                    4:19.36 
 5.  Connor Mora(10)        Cedar Springs                              4:20.33 
 6.  Rick Perez(10)         Adrian                                     4:20.83 
 7.  Brad Mesbergen(11)     Zeeland West                               4:22.75 
 8.  Matt Rouwhorst(11)     Hamilton                                   4:24.59 
 9.  Nicholas Soter(11)     Dearborn Divine Child                      4:25.65 
10.  Ben Ruff(11)           Goodrich                                   4:27.48 
11.  Brennan Shafer(10)     St. Clair                                  4:27.64 
12.  Robbie Glew            East Lansing                               4:28.73 
13.  Ike Fink(11)           Milan                                      4:28.96 
14.  Nate Trejo-Tate(12)    Freeland                                   4:31.43 
15.  Calvin Nitz(12)        Zeeland East                               4:31.78 
16.  James Sirr             St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                4:32.33 
17.  Dustin Bremmel(11)     Middleville Thornapple-Kellogg             4:32.60 
18.  Kenny Wherry(10)       Eaton Rapids                               4:35.00 
19.  Clark Ruiz(10)         Big Rapids                                 4:35.68 
20.  Andre Otte             Grand Rapids Christian                     4:36.75 
21.  Cas Wanczyk            Fowlerville                                4:39.72 
22.  Troy Kauffman(10)      Pontiac Notre Dame Prep                    4:40.10 
23.  Eric Veldkamp          Grand Rapids Christian                     4:41.46 
24.  Chris Gantt(11)        Dowagiac                                   4:42.09 
25.  Malik Dorris(12)       Romulus                                    4:44.48 
26.  Mitch Tiethoff(11)     Zeeland East                               4:46.43 
27.  Jared Bratley(11)      Bloomfield Hills Andover                   4:47.90 
28.  Joe Crachiola(12)      St. Clair Shores South Lake                5:03.06 
 
 
13. 3200 METER RUN            FINAL              
 1.  August Pappas(12)      Chelsea                                    9:31.98 
 2.  Taylor Compton(12)     Hamilton                                   9:34.07 
 3.  Bryce Bradley(12)      Chelsea                                    9:35.69 
 4.  Tanner Hinkle(10)      Mason                                      9:38.93 
 5.  Nicholas Soter(11)     Dearborn Divine Child                      9:39.27 
 6.  Ylli Alla(12)          Madison Heights Lamphere                   9:39.57 
 7.  Connor Mora(10)        Cedar Springs                              9:40.70 
 8.  Mason Vandyke(9 )      Mason                                      9:40.86 
 
 
14. 400 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Holland             44.41 
 2.  Bloomfield Hills Andover                                            44.56 
 3.  Detroit Crockett    44.79 
 4.  Yale                44.98 
 5.  Algonac             45.26 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Chelsea             43.25 
 2.  Saginaw Swan Valley 43.34 
 3.  Belding             43.95 
 4.  Hamilton            44.42 
 5.  Allegan             44.46 
 6.  Lansing Sexton      44.66 
 7.  Vicksburg           44.71 
 8.  Battle Creek-Harper Creek                                           45.72 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                               42.75 
 2.  Hastings            43.83 
 3.  Cedar Springs       43.99 
 4.  Grand Rapids South Christian                                        44.10 
 5.  Three Rivers        44.19 
 6.  Midland Bullock Creek                                               44.31 
 7.  Adrian              44.35 
 8.  Linden              44.72 



 

                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 1.  Grand Rapids Catholic Central                                       42.91 
 2.  East Lansing        42.92 
 3.  Detroit Country Day 43.21 
 4.  Ferndale            43.35 
 5.  Zeeland East        43.36 
 6.  Grand Rapids Christian                                              43.83 
 7.  Big Rapids          44.06 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                               42.75 
   (Takemi Smith(12),Jeff Douglas(11),XAVIER BURNS,Trevon Salter(12)) 
 2.  Grand Rapids Catholic Central                                       42.91 
   (Michael Prins(12),TYLER SANDER,MITCHELL CAVANAUGH,Bronson Hill(12)) 
 3.  East Lansing                                                        42.92 
   (ELIJAH HAMILTON-WRAY,Devlin Bell,Tim Kulang,Henry Pettway) 
 4.  Detroit Country Day                                                 43.21 
   (Dartis Willis(12),TOJU FREGENE,KENNY KNIGHT,John Hill(11)) 
 5.  Chelsea                                                             43.25 
   (Berkely Edwards(10),LOGAN YORDANICH,Luke Oliver(11),CHRISTIAN JOSTERS) 
 6.  Saginaw Swan Valley                                                 43.34 
   (John Grace(11),JOSH SIMMONS,Jake McLellan(11),JACOB GORDON) 
 7.  Ferndale                                                            43.35 
   (EARL TILLFORD,Nathan Hood(12),Kaiman White(12),Jamael McTear(12)) 
 8.  Zeeland East                                                        43.36 
   (Brandon Jackson(11),JOSH BLAUWKAMP,Brad Horling(12),Ross Ebels(11)) 
 9.T Hastings                                                            43.83 
  .T Grand Rapids Christian                                              43.83 
11.  Belding                                                             43.95 
12.  Cedar Springs                                                       43.99 
13.  Big Rapids                                                          44.06 
14.  Grand Rapids South Christian                                        44.10 
15.  Three Rivers                                                        44.19 
16.  Midland Bullock Creek                                               44.31 
17.  Adrian                                                              44.35 
18.  Holland                                                             44.41 
19.  Hamilton                                                            44.42 
20.  Allegan                                                             44.46 
21.  Bloomfield Hills Andover                                            44.56 
22.  Lansing Sexton                                                      44.66 
23.  Vicksburg                                                           44.71 
24.  Linden                                                              44.72 
25.  Detroit Crockett                                                    44.79 
26.  Yale                                                                44.98 
27.  Algonac                                                             45.26 
28.  Battle Creek-Harper Creek                                           45.72 
 
 
15. 800 METER RELAY      FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Cedar Springs                                                     1:31.64 
 2.  Zeeland East                                                      1:32.57 
 3.  Detroit Crockett                                                  1:32.82 
 4.  Marine City                                                       1:37.44 
 5.  Lapeer East                                                       1:38.52 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Adrian                                                            1:31.03 
 2.  Parma Western                                                     1:31.49 
 3.  Zeeland West                                                      1:31.53 
 4.  Midland Bullock Creek                                             1:31.55 
 5.  Niles                                                             1:32.04 
 6.  Alma                                                              1:32.10 
 7.  Lansing Waverly                                                   1:32.55 
 8.  Milan                                                             1:32.75 
 



 

                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                             1:28.11 
             ** Div. 2 Record! ** 
 2.  East Lansing                                                      1:28.47 
 3.  Ferndale                                                          1:29.92 
 4.  Lansing Sexton                                                    1:30.07 
 5.  Byron Center                                                      1:30.30 
 6.  Grand Rapids Christian                                            1:30.56 
 7.  Vicksburg                                                         1:30.65 
 8.  Haslett                                                           1:30.85 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  Auburn Hills Avondale                                             1:28.11 
             ** Div. 2 Record! ** 
   (Nathan Chapman(11),Takemi Smith(12),Jeff Douglas(11),Trevon Salter(12)) 
 2.  East Lansing                                                      1:28.47 
   (Lawrence Collins,ELIJAH HAMILTON-WRAY,Dan Tyler,Devlin Bell) 
 3.  Ferndale                                                          1:29.92 
   (Kaiman White(12),ANTHONY RICE,Nathan Hood(12),Jamael McTear(12)) 
 4.  Lansing Sexton                                                    1:30.07 
   (Kendall Jackson(11),Deon Fondern(12),JUSTIN FUGUA,Anthony Goodman(11)) 
 5.  Byron Center                                                      1:30.30 
   (RYAN ASHBOUGH,BRAD CASH,ZAC CROSS,Jason Parnell(12)) 
 6.  Grand Rapids Christian                                            1:30.56 
   (CHRISTIAN BENN,Willie Sawyer,NICK MEEKHOF,Nate Thompson) 
 7.  Vicksburg                                                         1:30.65 
   (KEENAN BOULNEMOUR,Jesse Storey(12),Aaron Mcguire(12),Zak Haines(11)) 
 8.  Haslett                                                           1:30.85 
   (Ranga Mutatu,Josh Delaney(12),SCOTT MASON,Jacob Lampman) 
 9.  Adrian                                                            1:31.03 
10.  Parma Western                                                     1:31.49 
11.  Zeeland West                                                      1:31.53 
12.  Midland Bullock Creek                                             1:31.55 
13.  Cedar Springs                                                     1:31.64 
14.  Niles                                                             1:32.04 
15.  Alma                                                              1:32.10 
16.  Lansing Waverly                                                   1:32.55 
17.  Zeeland East                                                      1:32.57 
18.  Milan                                                             1:32.75 
19.  Detroit Crockett                                                  1:32.82 
20.  Marine City                                                       1:37.44 
21.  Lapeer East                                                       1:38.52 
 
 
16. 1600 METER RELAY     FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  St. Clair Shores South Lake                                       3:31.55 
 2.  Lapeer East                                                       3:33.90 
 3.  Grand Rapids South Christian                                      3:34.54 
 4.  Caro                                                              3:35.26 
 5.  St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                                       3:42.91 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  Vicksburg                                                         3:24.81 
 2.  Detroit Country Day                                               3:25.83 
 3.  Cedar Springs                                                     3:28.96 
 4.  Hamilton                                                          3:30.08 
 5.  Alma                                                              3:31.39 
 6.  Adrian                                                            3:44.74 
 



 

                         FINAL HEAT  3           
 1.  Parma Western                                                     3:25.98 
   (Devin Cole,LEVERT FRANKLIN,Anthony Vanover,Austin Maynard) 
 2.  Freeland                                                          3:28.71 
   (KEVIN MORRIS,BRANDYN KEARNEY,Nate Trejo-Tate(12),Brendan Bell(12)) 
 3.  Fowlerville                                                       3:28.91 
   (JOHNNY DURAN,CHRISTIAN FOSLER,JORDAN PATHER,Cas Wanczyk) 
 4.   Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern                               3:29.49 
   (Jay Churchwell(SR),WILLIAM TRICE,ANTHONY IGNATOV,ISHMAEL WILSON) 
 5.  Grand Rapids Catholic Central                                     3:30.22 
   (MATT LENNON,DAVID VANDERZEE,JP RIZIK,Michael Prins(12)) 
 6.  Romulus                                                           3:31.36 
   (Mike Butler(12),SHAQ TIPTON,Malik Dorris(12),TODD WADE) 
 7.  Zeeland West                                                      3:31.51 
   (Dan Pung(12),DAVID MORA,Brad Mesbergen(11),DEREK POSTMA) 
 8.  Grand Rapids Christian                                            3:34.90 
   (NICK MEEKHOF,CODY POWERS,PHIL RECKER,Wuoi Mach) 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  4           
 1.  East Lansing                                                      3:21.40 
   (Gavin Midlam,Lawrence Collins,Tim Kulang,Dan Tyler) 
 2.  Haslett                                                           3:24.00 
   (Ranga Mutatu,ALEX MACIAS,Josh Delaney(12),Jacob Lampman) 
 3.  Ferndale                                                          3:27.02 
   (Kaiman White(12),ANTHONY RICE,DAVE MILLER,Jamael McTear(12)) 
 4.  Allegan                                                           3:27.94 
   (ARTELLE JENNINGS,Jordan Ealy(12),MIKE WALLACE,Gary Jones(10)) 
 5.  Otsego                                                            3:28.01 
   (Trevor Brinn(12),MITCHELL KIEL,THOMAS NUNLEY,ETHAN TROBECK) 
 6.  Chelsea                                                           3:28.92 
   (Luke Oliver(11),CHRISTIAN JOSTERS,LOGAN YORDANICH,Mason Borders(12)) 
 7.  Lansing Sexton                                                    3:31.57 
   (Kendall Jackson(11),Anthony Goodman(11),JUSTIN FUGUA,KOFI HOBSON) 
 8.  Mason                                                             3:34.25 
   (Jon Geer(12),AUSTIN BARR,ALEX WHITMER,Sean Wren(12)) 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  East Lansing                                                      3:21.40 
   (Gavin Midlam,Lawrence Collins,Tim Kulang,Dan Tyler) 
 2.  Haslett                                                           3:24.00 
   (Ranga Mutatu,ALEX MACIAS,Josh Delaney(12),Jacob Lampman) 
 3.  Vicksburg                                                         3:24.81 
   (KEENAN BOULNEMOUR,Jesse Storey(12),Zak Haines(11),Aaron Mcguire(12)) 
 4.  Detroit Country Day                                               3:25.83 
   (Dartis Willis(12),Hassan Fadel(12),John Hill(11),JIBRIL MIMS) 
 5.  Parma Western                                                     3:25.98 
   (Devin Cole,LEVERT FRANKLIN,Anthony Vanover,Austin Maynard) 
 6.  Ferndale                                                          3:27.02 
   (Kaiman White(12),ANTHONY RICE,DAVE MILLER,Jamael McTear(12)) 
 7.  Allegan                                                           3:27.94 
   (ARTELLE JENNINGS,Jordan Ealy(12),MIKE WALLACE,Gary Jones(10)) 
 8.  Otsego                                                            3:28.01 
   (Trevor Brinn(12),MITCHELL KIEL,THOMAS NUNLEY,ETHAN TROBECK) 
 9.  Freeland                                                          3:28.71 
   (KEVIN MORRIS,BRANDYN KEARNEY,Nate Trejo-Tate(12),Brendan Bell(12)) 
10.  Fowlerville                                                       3:28.91 
   (JOHNNY DURAN,CHRISTIAN FOSLER,JORDAN PATHER,Cas Wanczyk) 
11.  Chelsea                                                           3:28.92 
   (Luke Oliver(11),CHRISTIAN JOSTERS,LOGAN YORDANICH,Mason Borders(12)) 
12.  Cedar Springs                                                     3:28.96 
13.   Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern                               3:29.49 
   (Jay Churchwell(SR),WILLIAM TRICE,ANTHONY IGNATOV,ISHMAEL WILSON) 
14.  Hamilton                                                          3:30.08 
15.  Grand Rapids Catholic Central                                     3:30.22 
   (MATT LENNON,DAVID VANDERZEE,JP RIZIK,Michael Prins(12)) 
16.  Romulus                                                           3:31.36 
   (Mike Butler(12),SHAQ TIPTON,Malik Dorris(12),TODD WADE) 
17.  Alma                                                              3:31.39 



18.  Zeeland West                                                      3:31.51 
   (Dan Pung(12),DAVID MORA,Brad Mesbergen(11),DEREK POSTMA) 
19.  St. Clair Shores South Lake                                       3:31.55 
20.  Lansing Sexton                                                    3:31.57 
   (Kendall Jackson(11),Anthony Goodman(11),JUSTIN FUGUA,KOFI HOBSON) 
21.  Lapeer East                                                       3:33.90 
22.  Mason                                                             3:34.25 
   (Jon Geer(12),AUSTIN BARR,ALEX WHITMER,Sean Wren(12)) 
23.  Grand Rapids South Christian                                      3:34.54 
24.  Grand Rapids Christian                                            3:34.90 
   (NICK MEEKHOF,CODY POWERS,PHIL RECKER,Wuoi Mach) 
25.  Caro                                                              3:35.26 
26.  St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                                       3:42.91 
27.  Adrian                                                            3:44.74 
 
 
17. 3200 METER RELAY     FINAL HEAT  1           
 1.  Croswell-Lexington                                                8:13.19 
 2.  Petoskey                                                          8:17.73 
 3.  Vicksburg                                                         8:18.44 
 4.  East Grand Rapids                                                 8:19.18 
 5.  St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                                       8:24.70 
 6.  Trenton                                                           8:28.69 
 7.  Madison Heights Lamphere                                          8:30.79 
 8.  Detroit Country Day                                               8:31.49 
 9.  Edwardsburg                                                       8:32.38 
10.  Almont                                                            8:33.70 
11.  Zeeland West                                                      8:38.68 
12.  Warren Woods Tower                                                9:15.58 
 
                         FINAL HEAT  2           
 1.  East Lansing                                                      8:00.15 
 2.  Grand Rapids Christian                                            8:01.51 
 3.  Fowlerville                                                       8:02.96 
 4.  Dearborn Divine Child                                             8:03.32 
 5.  Mason                                                             8:05.78 
 6.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern                                8:06.60 
 7.  Richland Gull Lake                                                8:06.64 
 8.  Freeland                                                          8:07.58 
 9.  Muskegon Orchard View                                             8:08.80 
10.  Adrian                                                            8:11.58 
11.  Grand Rapids Catholic Central                                     8:13.10 
12.  Battle Creek-Harper Creek                                         8:18.14 
13.  Whitehall                                                         8:20.26 
14.  Alma                                                              8:28.22 
15.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                 8:31.15 
 
                              FINAL              
 1.  East Lansing                                                      8:00.15 
   (Shane Glynn-Hebron,DANIEL RICHARDSON,NICK PRIDNIA,Robbie Glew) 
 2.  Grand Rapids Christian                                            8:01.51 
   (Eric Veldkamp,Andre Otte,CODY POWERS,Wuoi Mach) 
 3.  Fowlerville                                                       8:02.96 
   (Cas Wanczyk,RYAN VANGILDER,JORDAN PATHER,JOHNNY DURAN) 
 4.  Dearborn Divine Child                                             8:03.32 
   (JOHN FENECH,Christian Martain(10),Nicholas Soter(11),TYLER SOCHA) 
 5.  Mason                                                             8:05.78 
   (AUSTIN BARR,Jon Geer(12),NATHAN JONES,ALEX WHITMER) 
 6.   Grand Rapids Forest Hills Northern                               8:06.60 
   (GRANT COOK,Zach Stepanovich(SR),Jacob Towne(JR),WILLIAM TRICE) 
 7.  Richland Gull Lake                                                8:06.64 
   (Timothy Simon(12),JEREMY SIMON,ALEX WOOLF,Thomas Zahrt(11)) 
 8.  Freeland                                                          8:07.58 
   (Brendan Bell(12),JUSTIN KING,MONTE SCOTT,Nate Trejo-Tate(12)) 
 9.  Muskegon Orchard View                                             8:08.80 
10.  Adrian                                                            8:11.58 
11.  Grand Rapids Catholic Central                                     8:13.10 
12.  Croswell-Lexington                                                8:13.19 
13.  Petoskey                                                          8:17.73 
14.  Battle Creek-Harper Creek                                         8:18.14 



15.  Vicksburg                                                         8:18.44 
16.  East Grand Rapids                                                 8:19.18 
17.  Whitehall                                                         8:20.26 
18.  St. Clair Shores Lake Shore                                       8:24.70 
19.  Alma                                                              8:28.22 
20.  Trenton                                                           8:28.69 
21.  Madison Heights Lamphere                                          8:30.79 
22.  Grand Rapids Forest Hills Eastern                                 8:31.15 
23.  Detroit Country Day                                               8:31.49 
24.  Edwardsburg                                                       8:32.38 
25.  Almont                                                            8:33.70 
26.  Zeeland West                                                      8:38.68 
27.  Warren Woods Tower                                                9:15.58 


